

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085965

Date: 11/22/2016 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

LIBRARY-CENTRAL CENTRAL LIBRARY-BUSNSS OFFC MS 17 330 PARK BLVD SAN DIEGO CA 92101-7416 Bill To

LIBRARY-CENTRAL CENTRAL LIBRARY-BUSNSS OFFC MS 17 330 PARK BLVD

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-7416

Billing Contact: ROSITA RAVELO

Telephone:

_

E-Mail:rravelo@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Bibliotheca LLC

Vendor ID: 10036092

3169 Holcomb Bridge Rd Suite 200

Norcross GA 30071

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms:

FOB FOB DESTINATION

Buyer: Susannah Shoaf **Telephone:** 619-236-6190

Telephone:877-207-3129 E-Mail: AR-US@bibliotheca.com

E-Mail: SShoaf@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/l	JM	Unit Pr	rice	Exter	ided Price
1	Department Open	06/30/2017	993,023.4	EA	USD	1.00	USD	993,023.40
	Bibliotheca will furnish all labor, materials, transportation, supervision and management to complete Radio Frequency Ide (RFID) and its components to the San Diego Public Library, incl each of its branches (Library) and provide on-site training to Lib staff per contractual agreement.	uding						
	Dept. Contact: Frank Camacho, (619)236-5808, FLCamacho@s	sandiego.gov						
	CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AND BUSINESS TAX LICEN REQUIRED.	SE TO BE UPDATED AS	3					
	Billing Contact: Rosita Ravelo, (619) 238-6644, rravelo@sandie	go.gov						

	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED	ON OR AFTER JANUAR	Y 1, 2015					
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Cont is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shi with such provisions before commencing services.	he						
	A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Coc 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainter work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing.	ance						
	laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumi exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and ma work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15	ılatively intenance						
	contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevail wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed by	ing						
	This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living	Vage						
	pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for ea							
	classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage							
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Vapplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rate							
	Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to							
	1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor							
	subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work to Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem w							
	determined by the Director of the California Department of Indus							
	Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design							
	preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited	to,						
	inspection and land surveying work.							
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file							
	the City and are available for inspection to any interested party or request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also make the city and are available for inspection to any interested party or request.							

Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085965

Date: 11/22/2016

Page 2 of 3

Surption this bibliometer did is subconstraints what post a copy of the promitting rate of per offern varages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interesting daily upon require promotion dates. If the published variety related party upon require promotion dates. If the published variety related party upon require promotion dates. If the published variety related promotion dates to be paid after the expiration date, from the published variety and after the expiration date, from the published rate of varge shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published variety are shall become of the published variety and the published variety of the p	Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
rate of per diem vagues determination at each job sits and shall make them available to any interroted party upon response to expension drates. 12. The vague rates determined by the DIR refer to expension drates. 13. The vague rates determined by the DIR refer to expension drates. 14. The vague rates determined by the DIR refer to wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published vage and the expension days great to refer to a production day, and again and the production days great to refer to a production of the production days great to refer to the case of the contract. If the published wage rate was a display to this Contract in the same manner as it if had been published in said publication. If the production wage rate is one or more expensively production of the production of the contract, such successive production wage rate was larged to the contract on the data of such production dates occur during the life of this Contract, such successive production wage rate as larged rating to life of this contract on the data of such productions of the provious wage rate, if the said of such productions of the provious wage rate, if the said of such productions of the contract of the said of such productions of the contract of the said of such productions of the said of such productions of the said of such productions shall comply with Collifornia Labor Code section 175 in the event a worker is paid loss than the providing wage rate of the work or craft in which the ovorber is employed. The shall be in addition on any other contract of such comply with such contract or such such productions and its subcontractors shall comply with Collifornia Labor Code section 175, which great regist requires the spenging succession of the such contract or and its subcontractors shall comply with Collifornia Labor Code section 175, in the contract or such as a subc						
them available to any instrusted party upon request. 1.2. The vage rates determined by the DR first for expiration dates. If the published wage rate clear to a protesteeminal vage rate is the published wage rate of the published wage rate and the published wage rates and publication. If the prodetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional published wage rates and published rate of the published wage rates and the published wage rates wage rates. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the file of this Contract, such wage rates that did and the published wage rates wage rates. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the file of this Contract, such wage rates the wage rates of the works or card in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Late Acid as accordance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors was accordanced by the published wage rates and the published wage rates and the wage rates and the wage rates and the published penalties allowed under Late Acid as accordanced in the published wage rates and the published wage rates and the wage rates and the published wage rates and the p			•			
1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a proteotermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage rate is not provide the published wage rate and the proteotermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date wage rate and the proteotermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such proteotermined wage rate is and the proteotermined wage rate is and the proteotermined wage rate is and the proteoned effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to determined wage rate is the contract of the published rate of the proteoned effective on the date following the expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rate is the contract of the proteoned and the proteoned wage rate is the contract of the date following the oxpiration dates contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is pased less than the proteining wage rate for the work or contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1772 in the event a worker is pased less than the proteining wage rate for the work or contractor and the subcontractors and contractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1772 in the event a worker is pased to the contract of the contract or t			nake			
If the polibilished wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be point after the expiration date, then the polished rate of wage shall be in effect in the life of this Contract. If the published wage shall be in effect in the life of this Contract. If the published wage shall be in effect in the life of this Contract. If the published wage and the published wage rate and the proceedermined wage rate as the proceedermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such prodetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the experience of the experience of the same manner as if it had been published in said shall be some manner as if it had been published in said shall be suprished and the same manner as if it had been published in said additional expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall perform the successive predetermined wage rate shall perform the successive predetermined wage rate works a turn to the life of this Contract, such wage seate works sturing the life of this Contract, such wage rate works a turn to the life of this Contract, such wage seate works a turn to the life of this Contract, such wage rate works a turn to the life of this Contract, such wage rate works and provided the said only prodetermined wage rate works a turn to the life of this Contract, such wage the said apply to the ballow of the said only to the contract of the said only to the contract of the said only to the sai			otoo			
to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers is a predictement of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers is a predictement of the published wage rate refers to an interest of the published wage rate refers to an interest of the published wage rate refers to one or with the DIP, auch productemined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manners at if it has been published in said publication. If the predictemined wage rate shall become which expiration dates contract the same manners at if it has been published in said publication. If the predictemined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates contract on the date following the expiration dates do the provision dates contract on the date following the expiration date of the provision dates contract on the date following the expiration date of the provision date of the provision and the provision of the published of of the publishe		•				
shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage is tar broken to a productionized wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage that become effective upon expiration of the published wage may be come of the contract of the published wage may be come on the date following the expiration of the star and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate service wage rates, which superior did to the contract wage rates, which superior did to the contract of the Contract of the sprint of the Contract of the contract wage rates, which superior did to the contract wage rates, which superior did to the contract wage rates, which wage the expiration date of the provious wage rate, if the lost of story predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such vage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penultuse for Violations. Contractors and its subcontractors shall act that the expiration of the contract of the subcontractors shall act that the expiration of the contract of the subcontractors shall act that the expiration of the contract of the subcontractors shall act that the expiration of						
expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such prodetermined wage rate shall become diffective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to the Controlation the sound manner as all if and been published in said additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates could uring the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract cach date of the previous wage rate. If the list of such productemented wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expinition date of the previous wage rate. If the list of such productemented wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expinition date of the previous wage rate. If the list of such productemented wage rates out the work of the state of the state of violations. Contract on the state of						
on file with the Diff, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said additional expiration of the same manner as if it had been published in said additional expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, and the expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate is placed using the life of this contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate is a placed under the last of said predetermined wage rates shall see during the life of this contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate is applicable; and the previous wage rate is subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720 – 1681. 2. Penalties for Voltations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720 – 1681. papilizable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1681. California Labor Code section 1776, White penalty requires keeping accurate payoril records, worthing and certifying payoril records, and making them available for inspection. Contractors wall test subcontractors to also cornylly with section 1781, Contractor and life use its subcontractors as basic comply with contractors and life under the complete of the labor complete of the						
effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the produtermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, successive prodetermined wage rates with additional predetermined wage rates, successive prodetermined wage rates shall apply to the Scortact on the date following the expiration date of the provisious wage rate. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates exhall apply to the Scortact on the date following the expiration date of the provisious wage rate. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates exhall apply to the Scortact. 2. Pernatives for Violations. Commerce and its subcontractors shall exhall be subcontractors and its subcontractors. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Codes sections 1720—1881. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Callornal Labor Codes section 1776. Which premarks prepared the product of the product of the product of the subcontractors and its subco		expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wag	ge rate is			
this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the prefeteriment wayage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates execut during he life of this Contract, such a supplication date occur during he life of this Contract, such and date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate, if the list of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid test than the prevailing wage rate for the work or rank in which applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861, 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors and in which applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861, 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors and in administration of the payroll records, expiring and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall expire the requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records contractors shall scort payroll records and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall scort payroll records to the Colty. Contractor and their subcontractorify shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1775 for directly to the Labor Code section 1775 for the Labor Code section 1775 for directly to the Labor Code section 1775 for the La						
publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional exparision distates with additional prodeterminand wage rates, which expraision distes occur during the file of this Contract, each successive prodeterminal wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the successive prodeterminal wage rates applies during the file of this Contract, such wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other asplicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1726—1681. California Labor Code section 1776, with contract or and its subcontractors is a subcontractors in a subcontractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall south weekly certificator shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. In the section 1776 of the subcontractor is a subcontractor is a subcontractor is and is subcontractor is an export of the subcontractors is an advantage of apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors while require its subcontractors. The subcontractors while the product of the sections 1776 its directly to the Labor Contractor application of the subcontractors of the sections 1776 its directly to the Labor Contractors and its subcontractors while the product of the sections 1776 its directly to the Labor Contractors and its subcontractors while the product of		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates court during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the preduction wage rate is the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the preduction wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of the last of such predetermined wage rates expired with the last of such predetermined wage rates expired with the last of such predetermined wage rates expired with the last of such predetermined wage rates of the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the overt a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or rath in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1770—1861. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor as last subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, Contractor and its subcontractors is shall require its subcontractors as which is subcontractors as which are the predetermined in the City. Contractor and the subcontractor shall be be last subcontractors as which conflided payroll records to the City. Contractor and the subcontractors shall also formits the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777. Section 1771. 4. Contractor and their subcontractors shall also formits the responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors in the left of the subcontractors in the left of the subcontractors in the laber of the subcontractors of their subcontractors in the employment and wages and appenditus. Contractor shall be label to the subcontractors of their subcontractors of their subcontractors of the compliance of their subcontractors of their subcontractors of the complian						
which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive prodetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. It the last of such predetermined wage rate seques during the life of this contract of the previous wage rate is expired suring the life of this contract of the life of the last of such predetermined wage rate seques during the life of this comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1861. 3. Payori Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall accorptly with California Labor Code section 1776. Which generally requires keeping making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require les subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also subcontractors shall accorptly with the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor shall require les subcontractors and their subcontractors of the payoril records contractor is the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the payoril records contractor is the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payoril records contractor to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the payoril records contractor to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the payoril records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the payoril records contractor to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the payoril records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the payoril records of their payoril records of their payoril records of their payoril records and their payoril records are contractors of the payoril records are subcontractors of their payoril records are contractors of the payoril records ar		,				
successive prodetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates expires during the life of the Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall papid less than the prevailing wage rate for the warks or careful in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which penerally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and centrying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly centified payroll records online via the City. Contractor and the repayroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit centified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors are shall submit centified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors are shall comply with comply with careful payroll records to the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1771. A 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771. A 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771. A 6. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1771. A 6. Apprentices of their subcontractors with sections 1771. A 6. Apprentices are also also also also also also also also						
date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such prodetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevaingly reggerate for the work or craft in which applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrell Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, entiring the maximal product of the City's web beased Labor Compliance Program. Contractors is responsible that City's web beased Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the City's web beased Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the City's web beased Labor Code section 1776 cloration to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Appendisce. Contractor and its subcontractors shall be provided the comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5 (micrat) to the Labor Code section 1779.6 (micrat) to the Labor Code section 1779.6 (micrat) to the Labor Code section 1770 (micrat) to t						
Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violistics. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wager atte for the work or ratin in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records colline via the City. Contractor shall submit weekly certified payroll records colline via the City were based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and this subcontractors is phall soft or minish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentiese. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors while sections 1775. Intronement of the contractor and subcontractors with sections of the contractor and subcontractors of the section 1775. Intronement of the provisions of the contract of pays and 6 provisions in any contract they enter in with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1770. Intronemen						
2. Penalisis for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720—1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775, which generally requires keeping making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall section in the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit reflict payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and the subcontractor is the Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractor submit comply with the records specified in Labor Code section 1777 for directly to the Labor Compliance of their subcontractors with section 1771. 4. Appendices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1771 for directly to the Labor Code section 1771. 5. Working Hours. Compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. () restrict working hours on public works contractor to shall be held exposed on design the variety of the work of the contractor and subcontractors shall comply with the worker works more for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions of Vaborators. Contractor is an accordance w						
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submy weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based tabor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor's shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. In Labor Code section 1777. A. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777. A. 1777. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. To concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. In Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices contracts to all only the worker works more sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week unlocated to the pay and do hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% inwes the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalities to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for \$100 years of \$100						
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payolf Records. Contractor and its abuborntactors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payoril records, serifying payoril ercords, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payoril records sonline via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall spunit weekly certified payoril records on the contractors shall submit weekly certified payoril records on the Contractor shall submit weekly certified payoril records to the Contractor shall submit weekly certified payoril records to the Contractor shall submit weekly certified payoril records to the Contractor shall submit the Contractor and the Contractor in the Contractor in the Contractor and the C						
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall responsible for ensuring its subcontractors so with certified payroll records online via the City. Contractor and their subcontractors could receive the City. Contractor and their subcontractors could receive the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the contractor and their subcontractors of the contractor and their subcontractors with sections 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and is subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1776 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1776 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1776 and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1775.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors of Sept and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors of Sept and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and 1870. Including but not limited to: (i) estatic working hours on public works contracts to 1870. Including the contracts of 1870. Including the contract of 1870. Including 1		• •				
applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based base comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris ystall also burnish the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris ystall and submit weekly certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris ystall and comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours a contractor of subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ICH			
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor shall records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and subcontractors with sections Contractor shall be held the program of the subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held the program of the subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections in the section of the subcontractors of the subcontractor of t		· ·	1861			
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoricy shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its aubcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.7.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forry hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors (52 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections \$10 intrough 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions of any contract they enter the provisions of the following provisions of th						
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors (shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors 28 52 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.17, 1771.77						
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payoril records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors with certified payoril records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors (s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and resubcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. coneming the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay, and fit) specified promises to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 4 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with the provisions of the provisions of the contract, Contractor contract payments when payoril records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been contract payments when payoril records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been contract payment		accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records,	and			
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section and 1777.7.5 (1775.6) and 1777.7.7.5 (1775.6) and 1777.7.5 (1775.6) and 1775.7 (1775.6		making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors with certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.5 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections immitted to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated an tot less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code escitions1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections1717, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1813, 1880 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of contract payments when p		• •				
for ensuring its subcontractor's submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section and 1777.7.5 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1877.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1877.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1877.5. 1777.6. and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1871 including but not limited to. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated and not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker worker more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions and any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1777.1, 1777.5, 1777.5, 1778. Both of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the employees and by signing this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contr						
City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 firectly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 1810 is contract. Contractor ocrtifies that "1 am aware of the provisions for such secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor ocrtifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of th						
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and bubcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.75, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.75, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 5700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "La an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	uie			
Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a news, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day (or each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts Challinator shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1811, 171, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1771, 1785, 1776, 1777.5, 1780, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 3810 explained to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are deliquount		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	or			
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a new, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day are compensated at hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1817. 1, 1771. 1775. 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 3810 Equired to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are deliniquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor has experience with California Labor Code sections 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of shat code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are definiquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL						
responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 17775, 1777, 1777, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 'lam aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.' 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			erning the			
1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 115 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						
5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Celifornia Labor Code section 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this contract, Contractor certifies that '1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			ons			
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			vith			
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771. 1775, 17776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		•				
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 180 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL						
basic rate of pay; and (iii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			d in			
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL		excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/2 to	times the			
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 177776, 177776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 177776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 17776, 1777						
violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3770 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL			-			
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL			eek in			
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL			a at a			
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL		•				
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI IMPORTANT!						
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGI IMPORTANT!						
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGIFOR TOTAL		7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordan	nce with			
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL						
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGIFOR TOTAL						
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGIFOR TOTAL						
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGIFOR TOTAL						
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL		,				
Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL						
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL			pliance			
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL						
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGI FOR TOTAL						
SEE LAST PAGI IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has bee	en			
SEE LAST PAGI IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	Notes: T	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availab	ole at http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/		l
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL			,		SEE LA	ST PAGE
I OK TOTAL		IMPORTANTI				
o ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be					FUR	IUIAL
	o ensur	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme	ents and invoices	; all invoices must be		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085965

Date: 11/22/2016

Page 3 of 3

	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all su				
Notes: T	The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h	ttp://sandiego.go	v/purchasing/	Ling Itam Total ©	3 003 022 4
Notes: T	The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h	ttp://sandiego.go	v/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$,